# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YU CHEN ZHOU	10/29/2007
YI MIN GAN	10/29/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11912880

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)446-2118

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-210-5230

alaine.allison@PATENTSONDEMAND.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: Brian K. Buchheit

Address Line 1: Patents On Demand, P.A. Address Line 2: 4581 Weston Road, Suite 345 Address Line 4: Weston, FLORIDA 33331

CN920050024US1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN K. BUCHHEIT

Total Attachments: 2

500429768

source=CN920050024US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=CN920050024US1\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 020304 FRAME: 0093** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHER	EAS, we:			
naemeines mide	า <del>ตา</del> กอ <sub>ักษ</sub> (1)	Yu Chen ZHOU	Of E	ாட் பட் <b>ரை பார்ம் கூறிக்கில் படுக்கின்</b> Beijing ples Republic of China	7
	(2)	Yi Min GAN		eijing ples Republic of China	
	have ir	nvented certain improvem	ents in		
			COMMUNICATION COMMUNICATION	SYSTEM AND METHOD, AND I MANAGER	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND	and ex	ecuted a United States pa	atent application there	fore on the following date(s):	
er miner fel nygrin		(1)			
		(2)		<del></del>	
	(herein	ork, having a place of later called IBM), desires	business at New Ord to acquire the entire rig	HINES CORPORATION, a corporation of chard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 ght, title and interest in the application and as to be obtained therefore;	
	transfe inventi- and all the Co the app foreign	ove named, hereby acknown to IBM, its successors are on therein disclosed for the rights of priority resulting mmissioner of Patents to plication to IBM, its successions.	wledge our prior existind assigns, the entire ried United States and for from the filing of the Uissue any Letters Patessors and assigns; and ion and we will execut	eipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, ng obligation and hereby sell, assign, and ght, title and interest in the application and eign countries, and in all foreign countries, United States application, and we request ent granted upon the invention set forth in d we hereby agree that IBM may apply for eall papers necessary in connection with d upon to do so by IBM.	.ميز
	SIGNE	ED AND SEALED:			
		<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE	
y	<b>(1)</b>	Beijing	Od. 4, 2007	Yu Chen Zhon Yu Chen ZHOU	
	(2)	·		Yi Min GAN	

1 of 1

Docket No.: CN920050024US1

**PATENT** 

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

(1) Yu Chen ZHOU

Of Beijing

Peoples Republic of China

(2) Yi Min GAN

Of Beijing

Peoples Republic of China

have invented certain improvements in

# WEB BASED UNIFIED COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD, AND WEB COMMUNICATION MANAGER

and executed a United States patent application therefore on the following date(s):

(1)		Property Communication (No. 1990) bit date any appeal of the best of places and reserve
	3	
(2)		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 19504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby self assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth is the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE	
(1)	A HANGE CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE	Marie Ma	N. J. Pale	en persongan en personaliste de político (personales secue
(2)	Beizing	2007-10-29	Yu Chen ZHOU	
(4)	And the second second second second second	Yi Min GAN		

Docket No : CN9200500240S:

1 01 1

PATENT

REEL: 020304 FRAME: 0095